
 

 

WAIT FOR ME 
 

Choreographer: Bill Larson 
Song: ‘Something That My Heart Does” by The McClymonts 

2 Wall 64 Count Intermediate 
Start 32 counts in “I see your picture in a photo“…on Vocals – (134bpm)   

(28.01.08) Version 1 
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zwmICg534nc 
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Steps Actual Footwork Direction  Calling Suggestion 
 

Section 1 
1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7,8 

Cross Point Cross Point Fwd Rock Turn Drag  
Cross / Step R fwd over L, Point L to side 
Cross / Step L back behind R, Point R to side 
Step R fwd, Recover weight onto L 
turning 1/2 R Step R fwd, Drag L up beside R (6:00) 
 

 
Forward 
Back 
On the Spot 
Turning R 

 
Cross Point 
Cross  Point 
Fwd Rock 
Turn Drag 

Section 2 
1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7,8 

Fwd Rock Back Drag, Back Rock Turn Turn  
Step L fwd, Recover weight onto R 
Lunge / Step back on L, Drag R up beside L 
Step back on R, Recover weight fwd on L 
turning 1/2 L Step back on R, turning 1/4 L Step L to side 

 
Forward 
Back 
Back 
Turning L 
 

 
Fwd Rock 
Back Drag 
Back Rock 
Turn Turn 

Section 3 
1,2 

3,4,5 
         6,7,8   *R2 

Cross Rock Weave Right 
Cross R over L, Recover weight on L (9:00) 
Step R to side, Cross L over R, Step R to side 
Step L behind R, Step R to side, Cross L over R 
 

 
Cross 
Travel Right 
 
 

 
Cross Rock 
Weave Right 

Section 4 
1,2 
3,4 
5,6 

            7,8    *R1 

Side Rock Cross Hold, Side Rock / Turn Step Hold 
Step R to side, Recover weight onto L 
Cross R over L, Hold 
Step L to side, Recover weight onto R with 1/4 turn R 
Step L fwd, Hold (12:00) 
 

 
Right 
Cross 
Turning R 
Forward 
 

 
Side Rock 
Cross Hold 
Side Rock / Turn 
Step Hold 

Section 5 
1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7,8    

Fwd Rock Back Together, Fwd Rock Turn Hold 
Step R fwd, Recover weight onto L 
Step back on R, Step L beside R 
Step R fwd, Rock weight back onto L 
with 1/2 turn R, Step R fwd, Hold (6:00) 
 

 
Forward 
Back 
Forward 
Turning R 
 

 
Fwd Rock 
Back Together 
Fwd Rock 
Turn Hold 

Section 6 
1,2 

3,4,5 
6,7,8 

Cross Rock Weave Left 
Cross L over R, Recover weight onto R 
Step L to side, Cross R over L, Step L to side 
Step R behind L, Step L to side, Cross R over L 
 

 
Cross 
Travel Left 
Travel Left 
 

 
Cross Rock 
Weave Left 

Section 7 
1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7,8 

Side Rock Cross Hold, Side Rock Cross Hold 
Step L to side, Recover weight onto R 
Cross L over R, Hold 
Step R to side, Rock weight onto L 
Cross R over L, Hold 
 

 
Left 
Cross 
Right 
Cross 
 

 
Side Rock 
Cross Hold 
Side Rock 
Cross Hold 

Section 8 
1,2 
3,4 
5.6 
7,8 

 

Side Drag Back Rock, Side Drag Together Hold 
Lunge / Step L to side, Drag R up beside L 
Step R behind L, Recover weight onto L 
Lunge / Step R to side, Drag L up beside R 
Step L beside R, Hold (6:00) 
 

 
Left 
Behind 
Right 
On the Spot 

 
Side Drag 
Back Rock 
Side Drag 
Together Hold 

Restarts: 
1,2,3,4 
5,6,7,8 

 

On wall 3: (facing 12:00) Dance Sections 1 - 4, (*R1) then add the following steps … 
Mambo fwd: Step R fwd, Rock back on L, Step back on R, Hold 
Mambo back: Step back on L, Rock R fwd, Step L fwd, Hold, then restart (facing 12:00)  
On wall 6: (facing 12:00) Dance Sections 1 - 3, (*R2) turning 1/4 R (count 7, Section 3) and stepping fwd 
on L (count 8), then restart (facing 12:00)  

 


